



FOI REF:	15314
RESPONSE SENT:	05/03/2025

## Request

Please can you help me out with the following FOI request:

1. How many council owned, public swimming pools do you currently own or operate (latest figures available)?
2. How many council owned, public swimming pools did you own or operate in the financial year 2014/2015?
3. How many council owned public swimming pools were sold, or closed, from the financial year 2014/2015 to the present date?

## Response

4. How many council owned, public swimming pools do you currently own or operate (latest figures available)? **1**
5. How many council owned, public swimming pools did you own or operate in the financial year 2014/2015? **1**
6. How many council owned public swimming pools were sold, or closed, from the financial year 2014/2015 to the present date? **1**

